P9800066374				
JBI Brokers Inc Requestor's Name 2550 NW 72 nd Ave Address Micani FL 33122 City/State/Zip Phone #	1000025991414 -07/27/9801050011 *****122.50 ****122.50 Office Use Only			
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if known):			

	1(Corj	poration Name) (Document #)	<i>.</i>
	2(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)	
٠	3(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)	
*	4(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)	<u></u>
	Walk in [Mail out [Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status	
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
	Profit	Amendment	
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	98 Set
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	FIL STON OF C
	Other	Merger	. 27 CHARY
F			AN
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	AM 10: 29
	Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	29
	Fictitious Name	Foreign	;
	Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
L	1	Reinstatement	

Trademark

Other

x

۴.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE FAST SYSTEM, INC.

JRETARY OF

98 JUL 27 AM 10: 29

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME The name of the Corporation is THE FAST SYSTEM, INC.

. 1

ARTICLE 2 - PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the corporation is 11295 NW 7 ST #7, Miami, Florida 33172, and the mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE 4 - INCORPORATORS The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

> WILDER SEBASTIAN, Pres. 11295 NW 7ST #7 Miami, Florida 33172

JAVIER GUTIERREZ, Vice Pres. 11295 NW 7 ST # 7 Miami, Florida 33172

ARTICLE 5 - PRESIDENT

The initial President of the corporation shall be WILDER SEBASTIAN, whose address shall be the same as the principal office of the corporation.

ARTICLE 6 - CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION

The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have at any time is TEN THOUSAND (10,000) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00).

ARTICLE 7 - TERM OF EXISTENCE This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

2

ARTICLE 8- TITLE

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to the person in whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the corporation as the owner thereto, for all purposes, and shall not be bound to recognize any equitable or other claim to, or interest in or right on the part of any other person, whether or not the Corporation shall have notice thereof.

ARTICLE 9 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT The name and address of the registered agent of this corporation is WILDER SEBASTIAN, whose address is 11295 NW 7 ST # 7, Miami, Florida 33172.

ARTICLE 10 - BYLAWS

The Board of the Directors of the Corporation shall have power, without the assent or vote of the shareholders, to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affirmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number would constitute a full Board of Directors at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alternation, amendment or repeals of the Bylaws.

ARTICLE 11- EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE 12 - AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or in any amendment hereto, in any manner now or hereafter prescribed or permitted by the provisions of any applicable statute of the State of Florida, and all rights conferred upon shareholders in these Articles in Incorporation or any amendment hereto are granted subject to his reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledge and file the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this 17th day of July, 1998.

WILDER SEBASTIAN, incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned Wilder Sebastian and having been designated as Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Helasi

Wilder Sebastian

